2013 Montana Swimming Times Report
October HOD Meeting

Congratulations to Kaitlyn Kleppelid of the Helena Lions Swim Team for being named for the
third year to the USA Swimming Scholastic All America Team. Congratulations to Hailey
Jacobson and Kate Zimmer from the Missoula Aquatic Team for also being named to USA
Swimming Scholastic All America Team for the second year and to Jenna March from BAC for
being named to the team this year as well. All three swimmers had 4.0 grade point averages last
year in school. The Scholastic All-America Team is made up of high school student-athletes
who have a grade point average of 3.5 or higher and who have achieved the required time
standard in a single event. To be eligible for this recognition, swimmers must have completed
10th, 11th or 12th grade and must be a USA Swimming member athlete. There were 285 athletes
from the Western Zone named to the team and 1353 total athletes named to the team.

For the long course season April 1, 2012 through August 31, 2012 Montana Swimming loaded 9
meets into the SWIMS data base which included eight long course meets and one yard meets.
There were 10.469 individual times loaded and 135 relay times loaded. The Montana Swimming
Long Course State Championships had the second largest number of individual swims loaded
with 2,232 individual times and the most relays with 83 relay times loaded (numbers down from
last year). The largest number of individual times loaded, 2702, was from the MAC Firecracker
Classic and 23 relays times were loaded from the same meet (individual events down, relays up
form last year).

Montana Swimming also maintains a LSC times data base in Hy-Tek’s Team Manager and with
Team Unify although that database does contain errors. Once the third party vendor sweep
capability is available to use with SWIMS, the Team Unify database will be more accurate. Due
to the nature of the Team Unify database, there will most likely continue to be some errors in this
database. The only accurate times database will continue to be SWIMS.

The Montana Swimming updated top 10 times reports for the short course and long course
seasons are posted on the Montana Swimming website. Updated reports can be generated
throughout the season if there is interest in the data. Reports can also be generated listing top
times by event for men and women in each course as well as the top IMX scores for men and
women in each course.

There are still four swimmers with times in the SWIMS error holding tank. These swimmers
were either not registered at the time of the swim or the identifying information for the
swimmers in the meet was incorrect. I am unable to correct their registration data at this time to
move the times into the SWIMS data base.

Please continue to send me a meet manager back-up of your meet results. If you attend an out-of-
state meet, ask the meet host for a meet manager back-up of the meet results or ask the meet host
to e-mail me a meet manager back-up of the meet results. Thank you to all the teams who notify
me when they attend out-of-state meets and send me the results promptly afterwards!



I would like to thank all the teams who do the pre-meet registration recon and ensure the
swimmer registration data is correct for their meets. It allows the data to be entered into SWIMS
cleanly. I’d also like to thank all the meet referees for checking the times, relay names, and splits
data for their meets to ensure the data is correct.

If non-USA Swimming registered athletes are competing in an approved meet, please do not
include a USAS ID number for those swimmers in Meet Manager. Masters swimmers should be
listed with the team as Montana Masters and should have either their Montana Masters ID
number or no ID number included.

The Montana Swimming meet qualifier report generated from SWIMS for the time period
September 1, 2012 through August 31, 2013 is as follows:

Female
10 & under
Time Standard Count
"AAAA" 1
llAAAll 6
"AA" 12
HA’I 25
"BB" 65
"B" 135
"Slower than B" 251
11-12
Time Standard Count
"AAAA" 1
HAAAH 3
"AA" 18
llAll 38
llBBll 66
"B" 104
"Slower than B" 181
13-14
Time Standard Count
"AAAA" 2



15-16

17-18

"AAA"
"AA"
nAn
"BB"
g

"Slower than B"

Time Standard
13 World Championship Trials

Winter Nationals (SCY)
US Open

Summer Juniors (LCM)
Winter Juniors (SCY)
"AAAA"

"AAA"

TAA"

A

"BB"

g

"Slower than B"

Time Standard
Winter Nationals (SCY)

US Open

Summer Juniors (LCM)
Winter Juniors (SCY)
"AAAA"

"AAA"

TAA"

A

"BR"

22
45
81
89
93

Count

10
24
34
67
67
46

Count

© o ~~ DD N b

17
26
36



Open

Male
10 & under

11-12

13-14

llBll

"Slower than B"

Time Standard
"AAAA"

"AAA"
"AA"
"An
"BR"
"gr

"Slower than B"

Time Standard
llAAAll

A"
A
BB
-

"Slower than B"

Time Standard
"AAAA"

"AAA"
"AA"
"An
"BB"
g

"Slower than B"

Time Standard

29
43

Count

[ACTEEN \C BN & ) BN B (s BN &)

Count

33
62
125

Count

10
17
36
52
103

Count



15-16

17-18

Winter Juniors (SCY)
"AAAA"

"AAA"

TAA"

A

"BR"

g

"Slower than B"

Time Standard
Winter Nationals (SCY)

US Open

Summer Juniors (LCM)
Winter Juniors (SCY)
"AAAA"

"AAA"

TAA"

A

"BR"

g

"Slower than B"

Time Standard
Summer Juniors (LCM)

Winter Juniors (SCY)
"AAAA"

"AAA"

TAA"

A

"BR"

g

11
18
33
34
49

Count

12
27
36
37
32

Count

15
20
25
20



"Slower than B" 33

Open
Time Standard Count
HAAAH 3
HAAH 4
HAII 3
llBBll 4
llBll 2
"Slower than B" 3

There is no income generated from this position. I pay for all my own printing and copying
expenses as needed. It’s been a pleasure to serve as the times officer. If you have any questions,
please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,
Susan Huckeby



