2013 Montana Swimming Times Report October HOD Meeting

Congratulations to Kaitlyn Kleppelid of the Helena Lions Swim Team for being named for the third year to the USA Swimming Scholastic All America Team. Congratulations to Hailey Jacobson and Kate Zimmer from the Missoula Aquatic Team for also being named to USA Swimming Scholastic All America Team for the second year and to Jenna March from BAC for being named to the team this year as well. All three swimmers had 4.0 grade point averages last year in school. The Scholastic All-America Team is made up of high school student-athletes who have a grade point average of 3.5 or higher and who have achieved the required time standard in a single event. To be eligible for this recognition, swimmers must have completed 10th, 11th or 12th grade and must be a USA Swimming member athlete. There were 285 athletes from the Western Zone named to the team and 1353 total athletes named to the team.

For the long course season April 1, 2012 through August 31, 2012 Montana Swimming loaded 9 meets into the SWIMS data base which included eight long course meets and one yard meets. There were 10.469 individual times loaded and 135 relay times loaded. The Montana Swimming Long Course State Championships had the second largest number of individual swims loaded with 2,232 individual times and the most relays with 83 relay times loaded (numbers down from last year). The largest number of individual times loaded, 2702, was from the MAC Firecracker Classic and 23 relays times were loaded from the same meet (individual events down, relays up form last year).

Montana Swimming also maintains a LSC times data base in Hy-Tek's Team Manager and with Team Unify although that database does contain errors. Once the third party vendor sweep capability is available to use with SWIMS, the Team Unify database will be more accurate. Due to the nature of the Team Unify database, there will most likely continue to be some errors in this database. The only accurate times database will continue to be SWIMS.

The Montana Swimming updated top 10 times reports for the short course and long course seasons are posted on the Montana Swimming website. Updated reports can be generated throughout the season if there is interest in the data. Reports can also be generated listing top times by event for men and women in each course as well as the top IMX scores for men and women in each course.

There are still four swimmers with times in the SWIMS error holding tank. These swimmers were either not registered at the time of the swim or the identifying information for the swimmers in the meet was incorrect. I am unable to correct their registration data at this time to move the times into the SWIMS data base.

Please continue to send me a meet manager back-up of your meet results. If you attend an out-of-state meet, ask the meet host for a meet manager back-up of the meet results or ask the meet host to e-mail me a meet manager back-up of the meet results. Thank you to all the teams who notify me when they attend out-of-state meets and send me the results promptly afterwards!

I would like to thank all the teams who do the pre-meet registration recon and ensure the swimmer registration data is correct for their meets. It allows the data to be entered into SWIMS cleanly. I'd also like to thank all the meet referees for checking the times, relay names, and splits data for their meets to ensure the data is correct.

If non-USA Swimming registered athletes are competing in an approved meet, please do not include a USAS ID number for those swimmers in Meet Manager. Masters swimmers should be listed with the team as Montana Masters and should have either their Montana Masters ID number or **no** ID number included.

The Montana Swimming meet qualifier report generated from SWIMS for the time period September 1, 2012 through August 31, 2013 is as follows:

Female

Female		
10 & under		
	Time Standard	Count
	"AAAA"	1
	"AAA"	6
	"AA"	12
	"A"	25
	"BB"	65
	"B"	135
	"Slower than B"	251
11-12		
11 12	Time Standard	Count
	"AAAA"	1
	"AAAA" "AAA"	1 3
	"AAA"	3
	"AAA" "AA"	3 18
	"AAA" "AA" "A"	3 18 38
	"AAA" "A" "BB"	3 18 38 66
13-14	"AAA" "A" "BB" "B"	3 18 38 66 104
13-14	"AAA" "A" "BB" "B"	3 18 38 66 104

"AAAA"

2

	"AAA"	5
	"AA"	22
	"A"	45
	"BB"	81
	"B"	89
	"Slower than B"	93
15-16		
	Time Standard	Count
	13 World Championship Trials	1
	Winter Nationals (SCY)	1
	US Open	1
	Summer Juniors (LCM)	1
	Winter Juniors (SCY)	3
	"AAAA"	4
	"AAA"	10
	"AA"	24
	"A"	34
	"BB"	67
	"B"	67
	"Slower than B"	46
17.40		
17-18	Time Standard	Count
	Winter Nationals (SCY)	4
	US Open	2
	Summer Juniors (LCM)	2
	Winter Juniors (SCY)	4
	"AAAA"	5
	"AAA"	9
	"AA"	17
	"A"	26
	"BB"	36

	"B"	29
	"Slower than B"	43
Open		
Opo	Time Standard	Count
	"AAAA"	1
	"AAA"	5
	"AA"	9
	"A"	7
	"BB"	5
	"B"	2
	"Slower than B"	2
Male		
10 & under	Time Standard	Count
	"AAA"	1
	"AA"	5
	"A"	8
	"BB"	33
	"B"	62
	"Slower than B"	125
11-12	Time Standard	Count
	"AAAA"	2
	"AAA"	2
	"AA"	10
	"A"	17
	"BB"	36
	"B"	52
	"Slower than B"	103
13-14	Time Standard	Count

	Winter Juniors (SCY)	1
	"AAAA"	1
	"AAA"	7
	"AA"	11
	"A"	18
	"BB"	33
	"B"	34
	"Slower than B"	49
15-16		
	Time Standard	Count
	Winter Nationals (SCY)	1
	US Open	1
	Summer Juniors (LCM)	1
	Winter Juniors (SCY)	1
	"AAAA"	1
	"AAA"	3
	"AA"	12
	"A"	27
	"BB"	36
	"B"	37
	"Slower than B"	32
17 10		
17-18	Time Standard	Count
	Summer Juniors (LCM)	1
	Winter Juniors (SCY)	1
	"AAAA"	1
	"AAA"	7
	"AA"	15
	"A"	20
	"BB"	25
	"B"	20

"Slower than B" 33

Open

Time Standard	Count
"AAA"	3
"AA"	4
"A"	3
"BB"	4
"B"	2
"Slower than B"	3

There is no income generated from this position. I pay for all my own printing and copying expenses as needed. It's been a pleasure to serve as the times officer. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully submitted, Susan Huckeby